Mining Co., Ltd., and intending to dispose of all assets and liabilities of the listed company except for retained assets and

liabilities. The difference between the assets to be acquired and the assets to be disposed of shall be made up by one party

to the other in cash. At present, the company is conducting further demonstration and communication and negotiation on

the transaction plan. After the relevant matters are determined, the company will convene the board of directors again for

deliberation.

XIV. Major Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Bengang Steel Plates Co., Ltd. Semi-Annual Report 2024

60

VII. Status of Share Capital Changes and Shareholders

I. Share Capital Changes

1. Share capital changes

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/decrease(+，-) After the Change

Quantity
Percenta

ge

Issuing of

new share

Bonus

shares

Capitaliz

ation of

common

reserve

fund

Others Subtotal Quantity
Percenta

ge

I. Restricted Shares

2. State-own Legal-person

Shareholding

3. Other domestic

shareholdings

Including: Domestic legal

person holding

   Domestic

person holding

II. Non-restricted Shares 4,108,219,302 100.00%   1,771 1,771 4,108,221,073 100.00%

1. Common shares in

RMB
3,708,219,302 90.26%   1,771 1,771 3,708,221,073 90.26%

2. Foreign shares in

domestic market
400,000,000 9.74%   400,000,000 9.74%

2. Foreign shares in

oversea market

4.Others

III. Total shares 4,108,219,302 100.00%   1,771 1,771 4,108,221,073 100.00%

Reason of share capital changes

√Applicable □Not applicable

During the reporting period, the company's publicly issued convertible corporate bonds were converted

into 70 shares, and the company's total share capital increased by 1,771 shares.

Approval of share capital changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Bengang Steel Plates Co., Ltd. Semi-Annual Report 2024

61

Status of registration process of transferred shares

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Progress of Share Repurchase

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Implementation Progress of Reducing Holdings of Repurchase Shares by Centralized Bidding